
Tavola di mortalità
Territorio

Sesso
Anno

Funzioni 
biometriche

sopravviventi - lx decessi - dx probabilità di 
morte (per 
1.000) - qx

anni vissuti - Lx probabilità 
prospettiva di 

sopravvivenza - 
Px

speranza di vita - 
ex

Età
0 anni 100000 274 2,74474 99742 0,9997404 79,502

1 anni 99726 19 0,19446 99716 0,9998059 78,72

2 anni 99706 19 0,19372 99696 0,9998067 77,735

3 anni 99687 19 0,19298 99677 0,9998074 76,75

4 anni 99668 19 0,19224 99658 0,9998037 75,765

5 anni 99648 20 0,20039 99638 0,9998032 74,779

6 anni 99628 19 0,19322 99619 0,9998104 73,794

7 anni 99609 19 0,18605 99600 0,9998175 72,808

8 anni 99591 18 0,17888 99582 0,9998247 71,822

9 anni 99573 17 0,17171 99564 0,9998378 70,834

10 anni 99556 15 0,15268 99548 0,9998506 69,847

11 anni 99541 15 0,14603 99533 0,9998573 68,857

12 anni 99526 14 0,13937 99519 0,9998576 67,867

13 anni 99512 14 0,14538 99505 0,9998453 66,876

14 anni 99498 16 0,16405 99490 0,9998206 65,886

15 anni 99481 19 0,1947 99472 0,9997954 64,897

16 anni 99462 21 0,2146 99451 0,9997755 63,909

17 anni 99441 23 0,23449 99429 0,9997446 62,923

18 anni 99417 27 0,27638 99404 0,9996917 61,938

19 anni 99390 34 0,34025 99373 0,999607 60,955

20 anni 99356 44 0,44583 99334 0,9995189 59,975

21 anni 99312 51 0,5163 99286 0,9994485 59,002

22 anni 99260 58 0,58676 99231 0,9993813 58,032

23 anni 99202 65 0,6506 99170 0,9993208 57,066

24 anni 99138 70 0,70781 99103 0,9992679 56,103

25 anni 99068 75 0,75634 99030 0,9992154 55,142

26 anni 98993 80 0,8129 98952 0,9991588 54,183

27 anni 98912 86 0,86946 98869 0,9991151 53,227

28 anni 98826 89 0,90028 98782 0,9990972 52,273

29 anni 98737 89 0,90537 98692 0,9991193 51,32

30 anni 98648 84 0,85593 98606 0,9991417 50,366

31 anni 98563 85 0,86072 98521 0,9991369 49,408

32 anni 98478 85 0,8655 98436 0,9991275 48,45

33 anni 98393 87 0,87956 98350 0,9991088 47,492

34 anni 98307 89 0,90289 98262 0,9990795 46,533

35 anni 98218 92 0,9382 98172 0,99905 45,575

36 anni 98126 94 0,96184 98079 0,9990264 44,617

37 anni 98031 97 0,98547 97983 0,9989997 43,66

38 anni 97935 99 1,01508 97885 0,9989671 42,702

39 anni 97835 103 1,05067 97784 0,9989576 41,745

40 anni 97733 101 1,03414 97682 0,9989489 40,789

41 anni 97632 104 1,06802 97579 0,998915 39,83

42 anni 97527 107 1,1019 97474 0,9988406 38,872

43 anni 97420 119 1,21705 97361 0,9986848 37,915

44 anni 97301 138 1,41348 97232 0,9984131 36,96

45 anni 97164 171 1,76055 97078 0,9981321 36,012

46 anni 96993 192 1,97534 96897 0,9979174 35,074

47 anni 96801 212 2,19013 96695 0,9977019 34,143

48 anni 96589 232 2,40625 96473 0,9974852 33,217

49 anni 96357 253 2,62369 96230 0,997306 32,296

50 anni 96104 266 2,76458 95971 0,9971298 31,379

51 anni 95838 285 2,97617 95696 0,9969182 30,465

52 anni 95553 305 3,18776 95401 0,9966814 29,554

53 anni 95248 329 3,44986 95084 0,9963941 28,647

54 anni 94920 357 3,76248 94741 0,9961683 27,745

55 anni 94563 369 3,90118 94378 0,9959495 26,848

56 anni 94194 396 4,20048 93996 0,9956502 25,951

57 anni 93798 422 4,49978 93587 0,9951886 25,058

58 anni 93376 479 5,12445 93137 0,9944017 24,169

59 anni 92897 564 6,0745 92615 0,9932009 23,291

60 anni 92333 695 7,52812 91986 0,9919648 22,43

Ferrara
maschi

2015



61 anni 91638 783 8,54603 91246 0,9909472 21,597

62 anni 90855 869 9,56389 90420 0,9898932 20,779

63 anni 89986 959 10,65495 89507 0,988766 19,974

64 anni 89027 1052 11,8192 88501 0,987806 19,184

65 anni 87975 1106 12,57337 87422 0,9868664 18,408

66 anni 86869 1190 13,70099 86274 0,9857391 17,636

67 anni 85679 1270 14,8286 85043 0,9843909 16,874

68 anni 84408 1384 16,40131 83716 0,9825981 16,12

69 anni 83024 1529 18,41911 82259 0,9804232 15,381

70 anni 81494 1692 20,75619 80649 0,9782301 14,66

71 anni 79803 1820 22,80504 78893 0,9761824 13,96

72 anni 77983 1938 24,85376 77014 0,97396 13,274

73 anni 76045 2073 27,25652 75009 0,9713842 12,6

74 anni 73972 2220 30,01325 72862 0,969074 11,939

75 anni 71752 2287 31,86697 70609 0,9668139 11,293

76 anni 69466 2400 34,54868 68266 0,964134 10,648

77 anni 67066 2497 37,23038 65817 0,9606606 10,011

78 anni 64569 2682 41,52995 63228 0,9555741 9,379

79 anni 61887 2936 47,44737 60419 0,9497044 8,763

80 anni 58951 3141 53,28577 57380 0,9438407 8,175

81 anni 55810 3304 59,19466 54158 0,937941 7,607

82 anni 52506 3418 65,10357 50797 0,9302773 7,054

83 anni 49088 3665 74,66359 47255 0,918987 6,511

84 anni 45423 3991 87,87481 43427 0,9039556 5,996

85 anni 41431 4350 105,00102 39256 0,8885339 5,525

86 anni 37081 4401 118,68957 34880 0,8749018 5,115

87 anni 32680 4326 132,3699 30517 0,8603616 4,736

88 anni 28354 4197 148,01584 26255 0,8438842 4,382

89 anni 24157 4001 165,62302 22157 0,8270928 4,057

90 anni 20156 3661 181,63738 18326 0,810511 3,763

91 anni 16495 3284 199,08332 14853 0,793163 3,487

92 anni 13211 2860 216,51809 11781 0,7745114 3,23

93 anni 10351 2452 236,93819 9124 0,752935 2,984

94 anni 7898 2056 260,33621 6870 0,729864 2,756

95 anni 5842 1656 283,38505 5014 0,7068744 2,549

96 anni 4186 1284 306,71811 3544 0,6837376 2,36

97 anni 2902 958 330,02914 2423 0,659179 2,183

98 anni 1945 694 356,92884 1597 0,6311439 2,012

99 anni 1250 484 387,40352 1008 0,6000799 1,851

100 anni 766 322 420,35206 605 0,568459 1,705

101 anni 444 200 450,84402 344 0,5383684 1,578

102 anni 244 117 481,27547 185 0,5079883 1,463

103 anni 126 65 512,70906 94 0,4766675 1,357

104 anni 62 34 545,1335 45 0,4440108 1,259

105 anni 28 16 579,85502 20 0,4105969 1,168

106 anni 12 7 612,12874 8 0,3788832 1,089

107 anni 5 3 644,28973 3 0,3480215 1,019

108 anni 2 1 673,59378 1 0,3198928 0,96

109 anni 1 0 700,06225 0 0,2939316 0,908

110 anni 0 0 726,09288 0 0,2682582 0,86

111 anni 0 0 752,36533 0 0,2424427 0,816

112 anni 0 0 778,52335 0 0,2174753 0,775

113 anni 0 0 800,59151 0 0,1964125 0,743

114 anni 0 0 818,61192 0 0,1788196 0,716

115 anni 0 0 835,34071 0 0,1621244 0,692

116 anni 0 0 853,27027 0 0,144446 0,668

117 anni 0 0 871,11849 0 0,1272384 0,645

118 anni 0 0 885,51024 0 0,1133626 0,628

119 anni 0 0 896,48292 0 0,1028515 0,614
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